
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Oral Bid

Forest Management Division

Flat River Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 6With Bids  = 6Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . John Niewoonder, Sale Officer 2 . Donna Jones, Witness 3 . Joel Woodruff 4 . Sean Sobaski

5 . Justin Harnack 6 . Bob Walworth

04/19/2012          01:00 PM (local time)

Flat River Office 04/19/2012          01:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 4585

Scheduled place, date and time of oral auction:

Actual place, date and time of oral auction:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: SNOWS LAKE ROAD

Rush's Forest Products

24-023-11-01

109.74% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: STAKES ROAD

Rush's Forest Products

24-024-11-01

0.00%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: YOUNGMAN ROAD

T.D. Johnson Enterprises

24-025-11-01

0.00% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: DICKERSON CREEK

Merrill Wood Products

24-026-11-01

430.61%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: FISH CREEK

Merrill Wood Products

24-027-11-01

171.68% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: TOWNHALL ROAD

Merrill Wood Products

24-028-11-01

244.63%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: John Niewoonder

POSTED ON: 04/20/2012 at 11:09:59 am

Page 1 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Oral Auction Location: Flat River Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

SNOWS LAKE ROAD

24-023-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  2

* Rush's Forest 

Products

Bid Per Unit

Merrill Wood 

Products

Bid Per Unit

Oral Auction Date:  04/19/2012

BID

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Acres  8.90 $300.00 $629.21 $617.98

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $2,670.00 $5,599.97 $5,500.02

Page 2 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Oral Auction Location: Flat River Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

STAKES ROAD

24-024-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  1

* Rush's Forest 

Products

Bid Per Unit

Oral Auction Date:  04/19/2012

BID

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Acres  11.60 $300.00 $300.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $3,480.00 $3,480.00

Page 3 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Oral Auction Location: Flat River Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

YOUNGMAN ROAD

24-025-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  1

* T.D. Johnson 

Enterprises

Bid Per Unit

Oral Auction Date:  04/19/2012

BID

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Acres  9.80 $300.00 $300.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $2,940.00 $2,940.00

Page 4 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Oral Auction Location: Flat River Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

DICKERSON CREEK

24-026-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  2

* Merrill Wood 

Products

Bid Per Unit

Billsby Lumber

Bid Per Unit

Oral Auction Date:  04/19/2012

BID

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Acres  24.50 $300.00 $1,591.84 $1,551.02

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $7,350.00 $39,000.08 $37,999.99

Page 5 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Oral Auction Location: Flat River Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

FISH CREEK

24-027-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  2

* Merrill Wood 

Products

Bid Per Unit

Billsby Lumber

Bid Per Unit

Oral Auction Date:  04/19/2012

BID

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Acres  31.90 $300.00 $815.05 $752.35

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $9,570.00 $26,000.10 $23,999.97

Page 6 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Oral Auction Location: Flat River Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

TOWNHALL ROAD

24-028-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  2

* Merrill Wood 

Products

Bid Per Unit

Billsby Lumber

Bid Per Unit

Oral Auction Date:  04/19/2012

BID

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Acres  59.00 $300.00 $1,033.90 $1,016.95

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $17,700.00 $61,000.10 $60,000.05

Page 7 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division


